
Shramjeevi SF Special (PT)/02392X - COVR - ECR 
LKO/Lucknow Charbagh NR to BSB/Varanasi Junction 

5h 5m - 283 km - 4 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NDLS New Delhi 13:10 8 1 0 36 214 NR
2 GZB Ghaziabad Junction 13:51 13:53 2m 2 1 25 66 217 NR
3 MB Moradabad Junction 16:02 16:10 8m 2 1 166 62 193 NR
4 BE Bareilly Junction 17:38 17:40 2m 1 1 256 65 169 NR
5 SPN Shahjahanpur Junction 18:45 18:47 2m 1 1 327 67 155 NR
6 LKO Lucknow Charbagh NR 21:15 21:30 15m 1,3 1 491 70 124 NR
7 NHH Nihalgarh 22:46 22:48 2m 1 1 580 71 108 NR
8 MFKA Musafir Khana 23:04 23:05 1m 0 1 599 68 105 NR
9 SLN Sultanpur Junction 23:33 23:35 2m 1 1 630 84 95 NR
10 JOP Jaunpur City 00:36 00:38 2m 1 2 716 29 83 NR
11 BSB Varanasi Junction 02:35 02:45 10m 9 2 774 23 77 NR
12 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
03:33 03:43 10m 3 2 792 75 79 ECR

13 DLN Dildarnagar Junction 04:29 04:31 2m 2 2 849 95 ECR
14 GMR Gahmar 04:41 04:43 2m 2 865 51 69 ECR
15 BXR Buxar 05:07 05:09 2m 1 2 886 90 68 ECR
16 DURE Dumraon 05:20 05:22 2m 0 2 902 88 71 ECR
17 BEA Bihiya 05:43 05:45 2m 0 2 933 71 67 ECR
18 ARA Ara Junction 06:03 06:05 2m 1 2 954 88 59 ECR
19 BTA Bihta 06:20 06:22 2m 2 2 976 58 59 ECR
20 DNR Danapur 06:40 06:42 2m 1 2 993 45 54 ECR
21 PWS Phulwari Sharif 06:47 06:49 2m 2 2 997 22 53 ECR
22 PNBE Patna Junction 07:05 07:15 10m 1 2 1003 19 57 ECR
23 RJPB Rajendra Nagar Terminal

(Patna)
07:23 07:25 2m 4 2 1006 44 55 ECR

24 PNC Patna Saheb 07:35 07:40 5m 1 2 1013 72 58 ECR
25 FUT Fatuha Junction 07:50 07:52 2m 2 2 1025 58 53 ECR
26 KOO Khusropur 08:01 08:03 2m 1 2 1034 52 53 ECR
27 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 08:20 08:22 2m 3 2 1048 69 48 ECR
28 HRT Harnaut 08:31 08:33 2m 2 2 1059 44 49 ECR
29 WENA Wena 08:40 08:42 2m 3 2 1064 35 47 ECR
30 BEHS Bihar Sharif Junction 09:06 09:10 4m 2 2 1078 42 56 ECR
31 NLD Nalanda 09:28 09:30 2m 0 2 1090 12 63 ECR
32 RGD Rajgir 10:25 1 2 1102 - 71 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 31 2024 (18:50)

May 31 2024 (18:50)

1

1


